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TRAFIEK 2019
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - AUGUST 2019
					   
01.	 CS-CHA	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LTBA - LSGS	
	 N127QR	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD - EHRD	 (23)
	 N650EC	 Embraer EMB.145LR	 ACE/JNL (delivery, to PH-DWA)	 BIKF - 	(11)
	 OO-NZD	 Sonaca 200	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 PH-PXF	 Eurocopter EC.135P2+	 Politie	 EHAM - EHMZ	
	 ST-41	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
02.	 D-EPHK	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 T.Brox	 EDLN - EDLN	 (4)
	 F-HJFP	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Get1Jet	 LFTZ - LFPB	
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 R.Stout	 EHRD - LFMP	
	 OO-PRH	 Cessna F.150M	 Belgian Flight Group	 EBNM - EBKT	
	 PH-WAM	 Cessna T206H	 AFOC Germany	 EGFF - EGFF	 (8)
03.	 CS-DXT	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EDDB - LSGS	
	 OO-KLX	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBSH - EBKH	
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW - EBMW	
	 PH-LAU	 Falcon 900EX	 Exxaero	 EHAM - EGPF	
	 PH-SVU	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Rotterdamse Vloot bv	 EHRD - EHRD	
04.	 D-CSCE	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Luxaviation Germany	 LFRD - EDLP	 (5)
	 G-BEUP	 Robin Dr.400/180	 MCRS Aviation	 EGHR - EGHR	  
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LFTZ - EBKT	 (5)
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFMD - LIMF	 (7)
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 EBZZ - EBZZ	
	 OO-LVC	 Cessna 152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 OO-PCN	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LEIB - EBCI	
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW - EBMW	
	 PH-LAU	 Falcon 900EX	 Exxaero	 EBBR-EGSS-LGIR	 (5)
	 PH-RVP	 Vans RV-7A	 R.de Meerleer & P.Mombers	 EBGB - EBGB	 (5)
05.	 D-CQAB	 Learjet 45	 Quick Air Jet Service	 GMMW - EDDK	
	 ES-NSA	 Saab SF.340B	 Nyx Air	 ENGM - LEMG	
	 LX-JFF	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 EGGW - LSZH	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EHRD - LSZH	 (6)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LEPA - LSZA	 (9)
	 OO-KDI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKH - EBKT	
	 H-36	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBZZ - EBBE	
	 ST-41	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
	 ST-..	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
06.	 CS-PHL	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 LSGS - EDXW	
	 F-HECO	 Robin Dr.400/155CDI	 Locat’Air	 EBST - EBST	
	 G-ENSX	 Robinson R.44	 M.Duggan	 EGLD - EGZZ	  
	 G-FDPS	 Pitts S-2C	 P.van Israel	 EBGG - EBMO	 (16)
	 HB-LYY	 Cessna 414A	 Travel Work AG	 EDHL - LFSB	 (8)
	 OE-FFB	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 EGKB - LFMD	
	 OO-CFG	 Diamond DA.42	 Cadimmair	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-HSM	 AS.355F1 Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 local flight	
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 ZZZZ - EBZZ	
	 OO-RFF	 Robinson R.44	 Heliventure FTO bvba	 EBHN - EBNL	
	 PH-FVR	 Tecnam P.2010	 Flying View	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 H-46	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE - EBBE	
07.	 D-HBWH	 MBB BO.105S	 Air Lloyd	 EBCI - EBKT	 (12)
	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM - EKRK	 (20)
	 F-HCPM	 Robin Dr.400/155CDI	 Locat’Air	 EBST - EBST	  
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LIMF - EHEH	 (14)
	 OO-NZC	 Cessna 172S	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS - EHMZ	
	 PH-DKM	 Cessna 152	 De Kempen	 EHBD - EHBD	
08.	 CS-LTE	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EGPF - LGAV	 (9)
	 D-ELGW	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Aero Club Sanicole	 EBZZ - EBLE	  
	 D-HBWH	 MBB BO.105S	 Air Lloyd	 local flights	
	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flights	
	 F-HECO	 Robin Dr.400/155CDI	 Locat’Air	 EBST - EBST	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LSZH - LFMU	 (12)
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	 PH-CJM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 EHEH - EDDB	
	 PH-HLE	 Cessna 152	 E.Belderok	 EHMZ-EBHN-EHSE	
	 PH-KFA	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLS	 EHGG - LFOH	
	 PH-SVP	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD - EHSE	
09.	 CS-DOL	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 Valair	 LEIB - LEBL	 (10)
	 D-HBWH	 MBB BO.105S	 Air Lloyd	 local flight	
	 G-GAEE	 Tecnam P2010	 Khair bv	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EHAM - LJPZ	 (11)
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBGB - ZZZZ	
10.	 D-CHIC	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Air Hamburg	 LIRZ - EDDK	
	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 F-HPIX	 BN-2B-26 Islander	 Pixair Survey	 EPZZ - LFZZ	
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW - EBMW	
11.	 D-EJLI	 Bolkow BO.208C	 R.Schmid	 EDTY - EBCI	 (14)
	 D-IAAY	 Embraer EMB.500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 EDDF - LFMN	
	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 LX-EAA	 Learjet 45	 Ducair	 LEGE - ELLX	
	 LX-JFR	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 LFPB - LSGS	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LJPZ - EHEH	 (17)
	 OO-HSA	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 EHHA - EBKT	 (13)
	 OY-JJT	 Beech C90	 Sun Air	 ENGM - LEVD	 (12)
	 PH-DWA	 Embraer EMB.145LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv (ex N650EC)	dep to LFMH	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EGPK - LFRG	 (13)
12.	 D-ICEE	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Spree Flug Luftfahrt	 LOWL - EDDB	  
	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flights	
	 G-LUBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Surrey Heli Charters Llp	 LEMH - LEMH	 (14)
	 OE-FRM	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LSGG - EGLC	
	 OE-FZC	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 EGLC - EGMD	 (13)
	 OK-PCF	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 NetFlight	 LKPR - LKMH	 (13)
	 OO-HSA	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 local flight	
	 OO-HSM	 AS.355F1 Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 local flight	
	 PH-HLI	 Cessna 172S	 E.Belderok	 EHMZ - EHMZ	
	 PH-PXD	 Eurocopter EC.135P2+	 Politie	 EHAM - EHMZ	  
	 ST-..	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
13.	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 F-HECO	 Robin Dr.400/155CDI	 Locat’Air	 EBZZ - EBZZ	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LIRS - EGTF	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LFMU - EBKT	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 local flights	
	 OO-GLM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 EHBK - LFTH	
	 PH-KFA	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLS	 EHGG - LFPN	
	 PH-KFB	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLS	 EHGG - LFPN	  
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFRG - EHGG	 (15)
	 H-46	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE - EHKD	
14.	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flights	
	 F-HCPM	 Robin Dr.400/155CDI	 Locat’Air	 EBST - EBST	  
	 F-HDBL	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 B & L-R	 EGPH - LSGL	 (15)
	 HB-FWC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 TAG Aviation sa	 LSGL - LFTZ	
	 OO-JET	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI - EBCI	
	 OO-RFF	 Robinson R.44	 Heliventure FTO bvba	 EBZZ - EBNL	
	 PH-KFA	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLS	 LFBH - EHGG	
	 PH-KFB	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLS	 LFBH - EHGG	  
	 ST-..	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBL - EBBL	
15.	 CS-LTJ	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LGAV - EGHI	
	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 F-HECO	 Robin Dr.400/155CDI	 Locat’Air	 EBST - EBST	
	 G-JOHA	 Cirrus SR.20	 N.Harris	 EBOS - EGTR	 (16)
	 LX-JFW	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 LSGS - EDVY	 (16)
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EKCH - EHGG	 (16)
16.	 EC-GXJ	 SA.226TC Metro II	 Flightline	 EGNJ - LFRN	 (28)
	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
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	 G-INDI	 Pitts S-2C	 L.Coesens	 EBGG - EBMO	
	 I-GAUS	 Partenavia P.68	 AFOC Germany	 EDLN - EDLD	 (20)
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBBR - EGKB	 (18)
	 OO-ONE	 Cessna F.150M	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR - EBZR	
	 PH-DKM	 Cessna 152	 De Kempen	 EHBD - EHBD	
17.	 D-CMMP	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Luxaviation Germany	 LFKF - LEIB	 (18)
	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 G-AWWO	 Jodel DR.1050	 W.Brooks	 EBKT - EBDT	 (18)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EHEH - LFEV	 (20)
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW - EBMW	
	 PH-HRK	 Piaggio P.180 Avanti	 Jet Netherlands	 EHRD - LEPA	
	 PH-LAU	 Falcon 900EX	 Exxaero	 EGLF - EGSS	 (18)
18.	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 I-VICC	 Partenavia P.68B	 Aeronike	 EHMZ - EDLD	 (20)
	 N60JM	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 N60JM Inc Trustee	 LERS - LFAT	  
	 OK-AST	 Cessna 560XL Citation Excel	 Air Bohemia	 LKPR - EDLN	 (19)
	 OK-PCC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 T-Air	 EDDL - EDDB	 (19)
	 PH-LAU	 Falcon 900EX	 Exxaero	 EGSS - LFMN	 (20)
	 PH-LAW	 Cessna T.310R	 Y.Slagboom	 EHMZ - EGBE	 (23)
	 PH-WAM	 Cessna T206H	 AFOC Germany	 EGFF - EGBE	 (3)
19.	 D-ELFP	 Cessna 182N	 E.Grienger PR-Motion	 EDKB - EDZZ	  
	 D-IFFF	 Reims F.406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe	 EDDV - ESGG	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EGKB - EHRD	
	 OO-HCE	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli & Co	 EBLG - EBKW	 (20)
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 EBLT-EBZZ-EBLT	
	 PH-RCM	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 E.v/d Meer	 EHLE - EHLE	
	 PH-WAM	 Cessna T206H	 AFOC Germany	 local flight	
	 CH-01	 C-130H Hercules	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBR - EBBR	
20.	 D-GEWF	 Diamond DA.42	 M.Haesslich	 EDMA - EDMA	 (24)
	 I-CRFX	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Sirio Fly	 LFMN - LFMN	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EDDS	 (21)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LFEV - EHEH	 (22)
	 OO-HCE	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli & Co	 EBKW - EBKT	 (21)
	 OO-HSM	 AS.355F1 Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 local flight	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EHEH - LFLU	 (22)
	 PH-VCR	 Pipistrel Virus SW 121	 I Fly Benelux bv	 EHAL - EBGB	 (23)
	 PH-WAM	 Cessna T206H	 AFOC Germany	 local flight	
	 ST-42	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
21.	 CS-LTK	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LFTH - LIRZ	
	 F-HLLE	 Hughes 269C	 L. Leeman	 LFJS - based	
	 OK-PTT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Petr Turek	 LIRQ - LKMH	 (23)
	 OO-HCE	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli & Co	 EBKT - EBLG	
	 PH-SVP	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 PH-WAM	 Cessna T206H	 AFOC Germany	 local flight	
	 SE-RNR	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 European Flight Service	 ESGG - ESGG	
	 H-28	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE - EBBE	
22.	 D-HBWH	 MBB BO.105S	 Air Lloyd	 EBOS - EBKT	 (23)
	 HB-CZO	 Cessna 172S	 Flugschule Eichenberger AG	 EHMZ - EBLG	 (24)
	 HB-GLB	 Beech B200	 Swiss Flight Services	 EHZZ - EDLP	 (23)
	 HB-LUN	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 LFOB - LFOZ	 (23)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EDDS - EGTF	
	 N233KC	 Falcon 900	 TWC Aviation Inc	 CYFB - EINN	 (25)
	 OE-KRJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Aviation Academy Austria	 EDQD - LFJL	 (23)
	 OO-DRD	 Tecnam P.2002JR	 Xplus bvba	 EBZW - EBZW	 (26)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EHEH - EHEH	 (29)
	 OO-HFE	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN - EBHN	
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-KWS	 Cessna 152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 OO-WEG	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Abelag Aviation	 EBLG - LSGS	
	 PH-PXC	 Eurocopter EC.135P2+	 Politie	 EHAM - EHMZ	
	 PH-PXD	 Eurocopter EC.135P2+	 Politie	 EHAM - EHMZ	  
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	 PH-TCS	 Piper PA-32R-301T Saratoga IITC	 M.Morrien	 EHRD-LFAT-EHRD	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFMU - EHGG	 (23)
	 PH-WAM	 Cessna T206H	 AFOC Germany	 local flights	
23.	 D-CAWX	 Cessna 680 Sovereign +	 Aerowest Flugcharter	 EDDV - LIRP	
	 D-CDAS	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 DAS Private Jets	 LSZH - LSZH	 (24)
	 D-ICCC	 Reims F.406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe	 ESMK - EDDV	
	 EI-LCM	 Socata TBM-850	 Geo Power	 EIWT - EIWT	 (25)
	 F-GGGA	 Ce 550 Citation II	 Valljet	 LFPB - LEIB	  
	 F-HJFA	 Cirrus SR.22	 Zagori Air	 LFPN - LFPN	  
	 G-BRUD	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Falcon Flying Services	 EGKB - EGKB	 (26)
	 G-FDPS	 Pitts S-2C	 P.van Israel	 EBMO - EBGG	
	 G-ZNTJ	 Learjet 75	 Zenith Aviation	 EGKB - EGKB	
	 OO-AVR	 Grumman AA.5B Tiger	 A.van Rooijen	 EBGB - EGKR	 (24)
	 OO-CLK	 Cessna F.152	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBNM	
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBNM	
	 OO-PRS	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN - EBHN	
	 PH-CJM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 EBOS - EHEH	
	 PH-WAM	 Cessna T206H	 AFOC Germany	 local flight	
24.	 D-EJLI	 Bolkow BO.208C	 R.Schmid	 EGHN - EDTY	  
	 F-GGGA	 Ce 550 Citation II	 Valljet	 LEIB - EDLW	  
	 F-HECO	 Robin Dr.400/155CDI	 Locat’Air	 EBST - EBTN	
	 HB-FOZ	 Pilatus PC-12	 Swiss Flight Services	 LFQQ - LFLY	 (25)
	 N690CC	 RC-690B Commander	 Geofly	 EDFH - EDRB	  
	 OO-POU	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 C.Neidt	 EBAW - EBZR	
	 OO-VCR	 Cessna 152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB - EBGB	
	 PH-MLQ	 TB-10GT Tobago	 Martinair Lelystad	 EBOS - EHTX	 (25)
	 9H-VCB	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Vista Jet	 EGLF - LEGE	
25.	 F-PIMS	 Dyn’Aero MCR-4S	 Ecofly Ass.	 LFQV - EHMZ	 (26)
	 OE-FZA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFLU - EGJJ	 (26)
	 OO-FLC	 Cessna F.152	 Sabena Aero Club	 EBGB - EBGB	
	 OO-HSM	 AS.355F1 Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 local flight	
	 OO-KLX	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH - EBKH	
	 OO-POU	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 C.Neidt	 EBZR - EBZR	
	 9H-VCM	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Vista Jet	 LEPA - EGLF	
26.	 D-CQAB	 Learjet 45	 Quick Air Jet Service	 BKPR - EDDK	
	 D-EMMV	 Piper J3C-90	 R.Supply	 EBMO - EBMO	
	 F-HIMM	 Cirrus SR.22	 A.Berthe & Fly with Me	 LFQQ - LFRK	 (27)
	 I-VICC	 Partenavia P.68B	 Aeronike	 EDLD - EDLD	 (27)
	 LX-ONE	 Learjet 45	 Ducair	 LWSK - ELLX	  
	 N63DR	 Quest Kodiak 100	 E.Rossillon	 LSGS - LSGS	
	 OK-PCC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 T-Air	 EDDL - LKMH	 (27)
	 OO-AFJ	 Stampe SV.4C	 F.Vuylsteke	 EBKT - EBKT	 (3)
	 OO-EOT	 Tipsy B Trainer I	 R.Supply & F.Gamme	 EBMO - 	
	 PH-RBC	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Van der Most Beheer	 EHMZ - EHMZ	
27.	 D-EBDS	 Diamond DA.40-180	 S.de Jaeghere	 EGBJ - EBBT	
	 D-EMFK	 Cirrus SR.20	 Motorflugschule Egelsbach	 EDFE-EBST-EDFE	
	 D-ITRA	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Transavia	 LFKJ - EDRY	
	 F-HAPR	 Robin Dr.400/155CDI	 Locat’Air	 EBOS - EBST	  
	 F-HIMM	 Cirrus SR.22	 A.Berthe & Fly with Me	 LFRK - LFQQ	
	 HB-LUN	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 LFPN - LSGN	 (28)
	 OE-GKW	 Gulfstream G100	 Tyrol Air Ambulance	 GMMW - LOWI	
	 OO-VCR	 Cessna 152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB - EBGB	
28.	 CS-DXG	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGGW - EGPD	 (29)
	 D-IAAW	 Embraer EMB.500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 LSZH - LFMN	
	 M-BETS	 RC-695 Commander	 Aldersey Aviation	 EGTR - EGTR	 (29)
	 OO-SDJ	 Extra EA.330SC	 S.De Jaeghere	 EBKT - LFZZ	 (6)
	 PH-WAM	 Cessna T206H	 AFOC Germany	 local flight	
	 H-29	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE - EBFN	
29.	 CS-DXH	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EHRD - EGGW	
	 D-FALK	 Cessna 208 Caravan I	 Business Wings	 ESGG - EDVK	 (30)
	 D-GEWF	 Diamond DA.42	 M.Haesslich	 EDMA - EBOS	 (31)
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	 OK-AST	 Cessna 560XL Citation Excel	 Air Bohemia	 LKMH - EDDL	
	 OK-SLX	 Cessna 560XL Citation Excel	 Silesia Air	 LSGG - LGKF	 (30)
	 OK-UGJ	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 UG Jet	 EETN - LIMC	 (30)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EGBT - EHBD	 (1)
	 OO-HSM	 AS.355F1 Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 local flight	
	 OO-RFF	 Robinson R.44	 Heliventure FTO bvba	 EBOS - EBHN	 (30)
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHGG - EDLN	 (30)
	 PH-WAM	 Cessna T206H	 AFOC Germany	 local flight	
	 ST-46	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
30.	 D-INCS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Bizair Flug	 EHGG - EHGG	
	 HA-KAR	 Ce 525 CitationJet1	 Jet-Stream Llc	 EGGP - LDZA	  
	 I-VICC	 Partenavia P.68B	 Aeronike	 EBZZ - EHMZ	 (9)
	 LX-LAR	 Learjet 45	 Ducair	 LFGA - ELLX	
	 N213CL	 Cirrus SR.22	 Raets Navigation bvba	 LFAT - EBLG	
	 N284SE	 Gulfstream G280	 Sea Air	 EDDH - EBKT	
	 N616CM	 Socata TBM.850	 Kilo Aviation	 EGGP - EGGP	
	 OK-AST	 Cessna 560XL Citation Excel	 Air Bohemia	 EGKB - LKMH	 (31)
	 PH-CBN	 Cessna F.172N	 Cantonair Holland	 EHHV - EHHV	
	 PH-LAW	 Cessna T.310R	 Y.Slagboom	 EDLD - EHMZ	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EDLN - EHRD	 (31)
	 PH-VSY	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 PH-WAM	 Cessna T206H	 AFOC Germany	 local flight	
31.	 D-EJJT	 Cirrus SR.20	 Rhein Main Flight Center	 EDFE - EDFE	  
	 D-GEWF	 Diamond DA.42	 M.Haesslich	 EBOS - EDMA	 (1)
	 F-PCOR	 Stampe SV.4E	 G.Valvekens	 EBZZ - 	
	 G-BWVZ	 DHC-1 Chipmunk 22	 D.Campion	 EBGB - EBNM	
	 HB-LUZ	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 LFPT - LFOB	 (2)
	 LX-SRD	 Cirrus SR.22	 P.Dayglun	 ELLX - ELLX	
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EHMZ - EHMZ	 (2)
	 N6504K	 Lancair LC-40-550FG	 DGS Vliegexploitatie	 EDKB-EDKB-EDDK	
	 OO-LVA	 Cessna 172S	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 OO-NZA	 Cessna FRA.150M	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 PH-WAM	 Cessna T206H	 AFOC Germany	 local flight	
	 YU-BTB	 Cessna 550 Citation II Bravo	 Air Pink	 LTBS - EPLB	
					   
Flybe flights	 	 	 	
	 EI-FMJ	 5,7,8,9,11,12,15,18,19,2,23,27,29			 
	 EI-FSK	 14,16,25,26			 
	 EI-FSL	 1,2,4,6,30			 
					   
Jetair flights	 	 	 	
	 OO-JEB	 1-12,16-31			 
	 OO-JEM	 13,14,15,16			 
	 OO-JVA	 1-31			 
					   
					   
First visits				  
01.	 N650EC	 Embraer EMB.145LR	 ACE/JNL (delivery, to PH-DWA)		
02.	 D-EPHK	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 T.Brox		
04.	 G-BEUP	 Robin Dr.400/180	 MCRS Aviation		
05.	 LX-JFF	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly		
06.	 G-ENSX	 Robinson R.44	 M.Duggan		
	 HB-LYY	 Cessna 414A	 Travel Work AG		
07.	 F-HCPM	 Robin Dr.400/155CDI	 Locat’Air		
08.	 D-ELGW	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Aero Club Sanicole		
09.	 CS-DOL	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 Valair		
11.	 D-EJLI	 Bolkow BO.208C	 R.Schmid		
12.	 D-ICEE	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Spree Flug Luftfahrt		
	 PH-PXD	 Eurocopter EC.135P2+	 Politie		
13.	 PH-KFB	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLS		
14.	 F-HDBL	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 B & L-R		
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17.	 G-AWWO	 Jodel DR.1050	 W.Brooks		
18.	 N60JM	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 N60JM Inc Trustee		
19.	 D-ELFP	 Cessna 182N	 E.Grienger PR-Motion		
20.	 PH-VCR	 Pipistrel Virus SW 121	 I Fly Benelux bv		
21.	 F-HLLE	 Hughes 269C	 L. Leeman		
22.	 HB-CZO	 Cessna 172S	 Flugschule Eichenberger AG		
	 N233KC	 Falcon 900	 TWC Aviation Inc		
23.	 F-GGGA	 Ce 550 Citation II	 Valljet		
	 F-HJFA	 Cirrus SR.22	 Zagori Air		
	 G-BRUD	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Falcon Flying Services		
	 OO-AVR	 Grumman AA.5B Tiger	 A.van Rooijen		
24.	 N690CC	 RC-690B Commander	 Geofly	 	
	 9H-VCB	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Vista Jet		
25.	 F-PIMS	 Dyn’Aero MCR-4S	 Ecofly Ass.	 	
26.	 LX-ONE	 Learjet 45	 Ducair		
27.	 F-HAPR	 Robin Dr.400/155CDI	 Locat’Air		
30.	 HA-KAR	 Ce 525 CitationJet1	 Jet-Stream Llc		
31.	 D-EJJT	 Cirrus SR.20	 Rhein Main Flight Center		


